TAKE NOTICE that, this Hon'ble Court will be moved before his Honor Judge Sri
D.G. DHOBLE presiding in Court Room No.2 on 01st November, 2025 at 11.00 AM.
in the Morning by the above named Plaintiff for the following reliefs:-
a) That the Defendants be ordered and decreed to pay to the Plaintiff a sum of

Rs.2,36,468.59 (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty
Eight Point Five Nine Only) as per particulars of claim annexed hereto at Exhibit- "
" with further interest on the principal amount of Rs.2,36,468.59 (Rupees Two Lakhs
Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Eight Point Five Nine Only) @
15.25% p.a. from the date of filling of the suit till the date of payment and realization.

b) For the cost of the suit.
c) For such further and other reliefs as the nature and circumstances of the case may require. 
Dated this 14th day of October, 2025.

[...]

TAKE NOTICE that, this Hon'ble Court will be moved before his Honor Judge Sri
D.G. DHOBLE presiding in Court Room No.2 on 01st November, 2025 at 11.00 AM.
in the Morning by the above named Plaintiff for the following reliefs:-
a) That the Defendants be ordered and decreed to pay to the Plaintiff a sum of

Rs.1,39,546/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Five Hundred and
Forty Six Only) as per particulars of claim annexed here to at Exhibit-1 with fur-
ther interest on the principal amount of Rs.1,39,546/- (Rupees One Lakh Thirty
Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Forty Six Only) @ 13% p.a. from the date
of filling of the suit till the date of payment and realization.

b) For the cost of the suit.
c) For such further and other reliefs as the nature and circumstances of the case may require. 
Dated this 14th day of October, 2025.